GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 252
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.03.2020

NON-RAILWAY OFFICERS IN RAILWAY BOARD

*252.SHRI VELUSAMY P.:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is having any proposal to bring non-
railway officers in the Railway Board; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) and (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF
STARRED QUESTION NO. 252 BY SHRI VELUSAMY P. TO BE
ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 11.03.2020 REGARDING NON-RAILWAY
OFFICERS IN RAILWAY BOARD

(a) & (b): At present, the following posts of Railway Board are filled

up, by non-railway officers, either on deputation basis or against

encadred post of the respective Ministries:-

S. No. Name of Post
1. Director General, Railway Protection Force(Indian Police
Service)
2. Director, Vigilance Police (Indian Police Service)
3. Additional Director General/Public Relations (Indian

Information Service)

Senior Economic Adviser(Indian Economic Service)

Economic Adviser(Indian Economic Service)

Director, Economic Unit(Indian Economic Service)
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Deputy Director, Economic Unit (Indian Economic

Service)

Legal Adviser(Indian Legal Service)
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